Aiming to create better and safer working environments and
life experiences through the products we deliver.
AVCOMM Technologies, Inc
Address: 333 West Loop North, Suite 460
Houston, TX 77024
United States
Email: info@avcomm.us
Phone: (713) 933-4534

high precision, high repeatability and high stability. It is suitable for
underground parking, garage, workshop, confined space and other
places that require real-time monitoring of CO concentration.
Register
Address
PLC or Configuration
Address Content
Function
Codes
Range and Description
0000 H 40001
CO concentration value 0x03/0x04
0~1000
Corresponds to CO 0-1000ppm0002 H 40003
Model Name Description
AVC-ES101CO-2000 Outdoor CO Carbon Monoxide Sensor, 0~2000ppm, RS485 Modbus, 10-30V Power
Ordering Information
AVCOMM Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and trade names that may be used in this document are owned by their
respective companies. Specifications subject to change without notice. Please ask our sales for the most up-to-date product
information. Avcomm Technologies Inc. Add: 333 West Loop North Ste. 460, Houston, TX 77024

calibration, it also has the characteristics of long service life, high precision,
high repeatability and high stability. It is suitable for underground pipe
gallery, underground parking, garage, workshop, chemical plant, farm,
confined space and other places that require real-time monitoring of H2S
concentration.
Register
Address
PLC or Configuration
Address Content Function Codes
Range and
Description
0000 H 40001
H2S concentration value 0x03/0x04 0~100
0002 H 40003
Model Name Description
AVC-ES101H2S-100 Outdoor H2S Sensor,0~100ppm, RS485 Modbus, 10-30V Power
Ordering Information
AVCOMM Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and trade names that may be used in this document are owned by their
respective companies. Specifications subject to change without notice. Please ask our sales for the most up-to-date product
information. Avcomm Technologies Inc. Add: 333 West Loop North Ste. 460, Houston, TX 77024

Address Content
Function
Codes
Range and Description
0000 H 40001 O3 concentration value
(register 0 is the same as
register 2, and the user can
choose one of them according to
the actual situation.）
0x03/0x04
Selected model range
(0~100ppm is the actual
value, 0~10ppm is 100 times
actual value)0002 H 40003
Model Name Description
AVC-ES101O3-10 Outdoor Ozone O3 Sensor, 0~10ppm, RS485 Modbus, 10-30V Power
Ordering Information
AVCOMM Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and trade names that may be used in this document are owned by their
respective companies. Specifications subject to change without notice. Please ask our sales for the most up-to-date product
information. Avcomm Technologies Inc. Add: 333 West Loop North Ste. 460, Houston, TX 77024

calibration, it also has the characteristics of long service life, high
precision, high repeatability and high stability. It is suitable for places
where hydrogen leakage is easy and real-time concentration monitoring
is required.
Register
Address
PLC or Configuration
Address Content
Function
Codes
Range and Description
0000 H 40001
H2 concentration value 0x03/0x04 Actual value
0002 H 40003
Model Name Description
AVC-ES101H2-1000 Outdoor H2 Sensor, 0-1000PPM, RS485 Modbus, 10-30V Power
Ordering Information
AVCOMM Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and trade names that may be used in this document are owned by their
respective companies. Specifications subject to change without notice. Please ask our sales for the most up-to-date product
information. Avcomm Technologies Inc. Add: 333 West Loop North Ste. 460, Houston, TX 77024

Address
PLC or Configuration
Address Content
Function
Codes
Range and Description
0000 H 40001
NH3 concentration value 0x03/0x04
When the range is 50ppm, the
value is expanded by 10 times,
and when the range is 100ppm
or 500ppm, the actual value is
uploaded
0002 H 40003
Model Name Description
AVC-ES101NH3-50 Outdoor NH3 Sensor, 50ppm (0.1ppm), RS485 Modbus, 10-30V Power
AVC-ES101NH3-100 Outdoor NH3 Sensor, 100ppm (1ppm), RS485 Modbus, 10-30V Power
Ordering Information
AVCOMM Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and trade names that may be used in this document are owned by their
respective companies. Specifications subject to change without notice. Please ask our sales for the most up-to-date product
information. Avcomm Technologies Inc. Add: 333 West Loop North Ste. 460, Houston, TX 77024

leakage concentration of sulfur dioxide needs to be monitored.
Register
Address
PLC or Configuration
Address Content
Function
Codes
Range and Description
0000 H 40001
SO2 concentration value 0x03/0x04
When the range is 20ppm, the
value is expanded by 10 times, and
when the range is 2000ppm, the
actual value is uploaded0002 H 40003
Model Name Description
AVC-ES101SO2-2000 Outdoor Sulfur Dioxide SO2 Sensor, 0~2000ppm, RS485 Modbus, 10-30V Power
Ordering Information
AVCOMM Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and trade names that may be used in this document are owned by their
respective companies. Specifications subject to change without notice. Please ask our sales for the most up-to-date product
information. Avcomm Technologies Inc. Add: 333 West Loop North Ste. 460, Houston, TX 77024

leakage concentration of nitrogen dioxide needs to be monitored.
Register
Address
PLC or Configuration
Address Content
Function
Codes
Range and Description
0000 H 40001
NO2 concentration value 0x03/0x04
When the range is 20ppm, the
value is expanded by 10 times, and
when the range is 2000ppm, the
actual value is uploaded0002 H 40003
Model Name Description
AVC-ES101NO2-2000 Outdoor Nitrogen Dioxide NO2 Sensor, 0~2000ppm, RS485 Modbus, 10-30V Power
Ordering Information
AVCOMM Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and trade names that may be used in this document are owned by their
respective companies. Specifications subject to change without notice. Please ask our sales for the most up-to-date product
information. Avcomm Technologies Inc. Add: 333 West Loop North Ste. 460, Houston, TX 77024

Outdoor Air Monitor Quality Sensor (PM2.5, PM10 ), 0~1000ug/m3, RS485 Modbus, 10-
30V Power
Ordering Information
AVCOMM Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and trade names that may be used in this document are owned by their
respective companies. Specifications subject to change without notice. Please ask our sales for the most up-to-date product
information. Avcomm Technologies Inc. Add: 333 West Loop North Ste. 460, Houston, TX 77024
Tel: 713-933-4534 Web: www.avcomm.us Email: info@avcomm.us
AVC-ES101CO2-5000
Outdoor CO2 Carbon Dioxide Sensor
AVC-ES101CO2-5000
Features & Benefits
11
Measurement range 0~5000ppm
Measure accuracy ±(40ppm+ 3%F·S) (25℃)
Nonlinear <1%F·S
Output signal RS485 Modbus
Power supply 10~30VDC
Power consumption 0.3W
Operating temperature -10℃~50℃
Operating humidity 0~80%RH Non-condensing
Temperature effect Built-in temperature compensation
Stability <2%F·S
Response time ≤90S
Preheat time 2min (available), 10min (maximum accuracy)
AVC-ES101CO2-5000 adopts new infrared verification technology for CO2
concentration measurement, which responds quickly and sensitively,
avoiding the problem of working life and long-term drift of traditional
electrochemical sensors. Built-in temperature compensation, less affected by
temperature. It is suitable for agricultural greenhouse, flower cultivation,
edible fungus planting and other places that require CO2 monitoring.
Register
Address
PLC or Configuration
Address Content Function Codes Range and Description
0002 H 40003 CO2 concentration value Read only 0~5000
003A H 40059 CO2 upper limit alarm value Read and write 0~5000
003BH 40060 CO2 lower limit alarm value Read and write 0~5000
003D H 40062 CO2 calibration value Read and write -2000~2000
07D0 H 42001 Device ID Read and write
1~254
(Factory default 1)
07D1H 42002 Device baud rate Read and write 0=2400, 1=4800, 2=9600
Model Name Description
AVC-ES101CO2-5000 Outdoor CO2 Carbon Dioxide Sensor, 0~5000ppm, RS485 Modbus, 10-30V Power
Ordering Information